BRSR Core 2023

Overview

Based on the recommendations of the ESG Advisory Committee and pursuant to public consultation, The Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) decided to introduce the BRSR Core for assurance by listed entities. The Board further decided to introduce disclosures and assurance for the value chain of listed entities, as per the BRSR Core. The BRSR Core is a sub-set of the BRSR, consisting of a set of Key Performance Indicators (KPIs) /metrics under 9 ESG attributes. https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebi_data/commondocs/jul-2023/Annexure_I-Format-of-BRSR-Core_p.pdf

Key Highlights

ESG Disclosures for value chain: Disclosures for value chain shall be made by the listed company as per BRSR Core, as part of its Annual Report. For this purpose, value chain shall encompass the top upstream and downstream partners of a listed entity, cumulatively comprising 75% of its purchases / sales (by value) respectively.

Mandatory Reporting: Listed entities shall report the KPIs in the BRSR Core for their value chain to the extent it is attributable to their business with that value chain partner.

Applicability: ESG disclosures for the value chain shall be applicable to the top 250 listed entities (by market capitalization), on a comply-or-explain basis from FY 2024-25.

For more detailed information please visit:

https://www.sebi.gov.in/legal/circulars/jul-2023/brsr-core-framework-for-assurance-and-esg-d isclosures-for-value-chain_73854.html